Schottky Barrier Diode
Features
 Low Forward Voltage Drop
 Small Surface Mounting Type
 RoHS Compliant
 Green EMC
 Band Indicates Cathode
 Weight: approx. 0.001g
Symbol Parameter Value Units
PD Power Dissipation 150 mW
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to +125 °C
TJ Operating Junction Temperature +125 °C
VR DC Reverse Voltage 30 V
IF(AV) Average Forward Current 200 mA
IFSM Peak Forward Surge Current
(At 8.3ms single half sine-wave)
1 A
DFN1006-2L
Maximum Rating @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
RB521BS-30
1 www.sxsemi.com.tw
Soldering Parameters
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Limits Unit
Min Max
IR Reverse Leakage Current VR=10V 30 μA
VF Forward Voltage
IF=20mA V
IF=200mA 0.5 V
Electrical Characteristics@ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise
0.4
2 www.sxsemi.com.tw
Schottky Barrier Diode
RB521BS-30
Package Outline
Plastic surface mounted package DFN1006-2L
Package Information
Device Package Shipping Reel Size
TAPING DFN1006-2L 10000/Reel 7 inch
3 www.sxsemi.com.tw
Schottky Barrier Diode
RB521BS-30
1 www.sxsemi.com.tw
( ) , reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products
herein. makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its
products for any particular purpose, nor does assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability,
including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. “Typical” parameters
which may be provided in data sheets and/or specifications can and do vary in different
applications and actual performance may vary over time. All operating parameters, including
“Typicals” must be validated for each customer application by customer’s technical experts.
does not convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others. The products
listed in this document are designed to be used with ordinary electronic equipment or devices,
Should you intend to use these products with equipment or devices which require an extremely
high level of reliability and the malfunction of with would directly endanger human life (such as
medical instruments, aerospace machinery, nuclear-reactor controllers, fuel controllers and other
safety devices), please be sure to consult with our sales representative in advance.
IMPORTANT NOTICE
are registered trademarks of SXSEMIElectronics Co., Ltdand
SXSEMI
SXSEMI
SXSEMI SXSEMI
SXSEMI
SXSEMI
Schottky Barrier Diode
RB521BS-30